AIChE JOURNA Lievssa. v - vu 5.

The AIChE Journal, an offi-
cial publication of the Ameri-
can Institute of Chemical En-
gineers, is devoted in the main
to theoretical developments
and research in chemical en-
gineering and allied branches
of engineering and science,

PUBLISHER
F. J. Van Antwerpen

EDITOR
Harding Bliss

MANAGING EDITOR
Sylvia Fourdrinier

MANUSCRIPT EDITOR
Berbara Ricciotti

Publication Office, 215 Canal Street,
Manchester, New Hampshire. Published
in January, March, May, July, Septem-
ber, and November by the American In-
stitute of Chemical Engineers, 345 East
47 Street, New York, New York, 10017,
All manuscripts should be submitted
only to the New York Office. Corre-
spondence with the editor may be ad-
dressed to him at Yale University, 225
Prospect Street, New Haven, Connecti-
cut 06520. Statements and opinions in
the AICRE Journal are those of the
contributors, and the American Institute
of Chemical Engineers assumes no re-
sponsibility for them. Subscription: one
year, member $8,00; non-member
$35.00; additional yearly postage, Can-
ada $1.00, Pan American Union
$1.50, other foreign $2.00 (foreign sub-
scriptions payable in advance). Single
copies: $10.00. Second-class mail. Post-
age paid at Manchester, New Hampshire.
Copyright 1969 by the American Insti-
tute of Chemical Engineers. National
headquarters of AIChE is concerned
about nondelivery of copies of the

ChE Journal and urgently requests
subscribers to give prompt notification
of any change of address. Sixty days
must be allowed for changes to be made
in the records.

Postmaster: Please send form 3579 to
AIChE Journal, 345 East 47 Street,
New York, N. Y. 10017,

VYol. 15, No. 6

Diffusion in Pulsating Flow in a Distensible Conduit
Estrella B. Fagela-Alabastro and J. D. Hellums

A Comparison between Rheological Data for Polymer Melts and the Spriggs Four-
Constant Viscoelastic Model C. D. Denson, W. M. Prest, Jr., and J. M. O’Reilly

Flow Properties of Suspensions with High Solids Concentration
E. C. Gay, P. A, Nelson, and W. P. Armstrong

A Numerical Solution for the Single-Screw Extrusion of a Polymer Melt
David F. Dyer

Some General Equations for Reverse Osmosis Process Design
Haruhiko Ohya and S. Sourirajan

Static Pressure and Velocity Profiles in Swirling Incompressible Tube Flow
M. K. King, R. R. Rothfus, and R. 1. Kermode

Scale-up Criteria for Stirred Tank Reactors
1. J. Evangelista, Stanley Katz, and Reuel Shinnar

The Dynamic Modeling, Stability, and Control of a Continnous Stirred Tank Chem-
ical Reactor . ....................... W. Fred Ramirez and Brian A. Turner

The Kinetics of Condensation Polymerization .................... R. M. Secor

Single-Phase Flow through Porous Media ..................... John C. Slattery

Combined Forced and Free Convective Diffusion in Vertical Semipermeable Paral-
lel Plate Ducts . ................. Krishnan Ramanadhan and William N. Gill

Laminar-Nonlaminar Transition for Non-Newtonian Flow in Annuli
Donald W. McEachern

Heat Transfer to Solid-Vapor Mixtures of Cryogens below their Triple Points Flow-
ing through Heated Tubes M. C. Jones, Patricia J. Giarratano, and A. U. Simpson

Simultaneous Flow and Temperature Correction in the Equilibrium Stage Problem
John W. Tierney and John L. Yanosik

The Use of Positive Feedback Control Systems to Improve Reactor Performance
N.Y. Gaitonde and J. M. Douglas

(Continued on page 802)

AIChE Journal

803

809

815

823

829

837

843

853

861

866

872

885

890

897

902

Page 801





