# AICHE JOURNAL NOVEMBER, 1969 • VOL. 15, NO. 6

The AIChE Journal, an official publication of the American Institute of Chemical Engineers, is devoted in the main to theoretical developments and research in chemical engineering and allied branches of engineering and science.

### **PUBLISHER**

F. J. Van Antwerpen

## **EDITOR**

**Harding Bliss** 

## MANAGING EDITOR

Sylvia Fourdrinier

#### MANUSCRIPT EDITOR

Barbara Ricciotti

Publication Office, 215 Canal Street, Manchester, New Hampshire. Published in January, March, May, July, September, and November by the American Institute of Chemical Engineers, 345 East 47 Street, New York, New York, 10017. All manuscripts should be submitted only to the New York Office. Correspondence with the editor may be addressed to him at Yale University, 225 Prospect Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06520. Statements and opinions in the AIChE Journal are those of the contributors, and the American Institute of Chemical Engineers assumes no responsibility for them. Subscription: one year, member \$8.00; non-member \$35.00; additional yearly postage, Canada \$1.00, Pan American Union \$1.50, other foreign \$2.00 (foreign subscriptions payable in advance). Single copies: \$10.00. Second-class mail. Postage paid at Manchester, New Hampshire. Copyright 1969 by the American Institute of Chemical Engineers. National headquarters of AIChE is concerned about nondelivery of copies of the AIChE Journal and urgently requests subscribers to give prompt notification of any change of address. Sixty days must be allowed for changes to be made in the records.

Postmaster: Please send form 3579 to AIChE Journal, 345 East 47 Street, New York, N. Y. 10017.

Books	802
Diffusion in Pulsating Flow in a Distensible Conduit  Estrella B. Fagela-Alabastro and J. D. Hellums	803
A Comparison between Rheological Data for Polymer Melts and the Spriggs Four-Constant Viscoelastic Model C. D. Denson, W. M. Prest, Jr., and J. M. O'Reilly	809
Flow Properties of Suspensions with High Solids Concentration  E. C. Gay, P. A. Nelson, and W. P. Armstrong	815
A Numerical Solution for the Single-Screw Extrusion of a Polymer Melt $David\ F.\ Dyer$	823
Some General Equations for Reverse Osmosis Process Design  Haruhiko Ohya and S. Sourirajan	829
Static Pressure and Velocity Profiles in Swirling Incompressible Tube Flow M. K. King, R. R. Rothfus, and R. I. Kermode	837
Scale-up Criteria for Stirred Tank Reactors J. J. Evangelista, Stanley Katz, and Reuel Shinnar	843
The Dynamic Modeling, Stability, and Control of a Continuous Stirred Tank Chemical Reactor	853
The Kinetics of Condensation Polymerization	861
Single-Phase Flow through Porous Media John C. Slattery	866
Combined Forced and Free Convective Diffusion in Vertical Semipermeable Parallel Plate Ducts	872
${\it Laminar-Nonlaminar\ Transition\ for\ Non-Newtonian\ Flow\ in\ Annuli} \\ {\it Donald\ W.\ McEachern}$	885
Heat Transfer to Solid-Vapor Mixtures of Cryogens below their Triple Points Flowing through Heated Tubes M. C. Jones, Patricia J. Giarratano, and A. U. Simpson	890
Simultaneous Flow and Temperature Correction in the Equilibrium Stage Problem  John W. Tierney and John L. Yanosik	897
The Use of Positive Feedback Control Systems to Improve Reactor Performance N. Y. Gaitonde and J. M. Douglas	902

(Continued on page 802)